

Amend **SB 1404** (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 2, strike lines 5 through 7 and substitute the following:

(b) The work group members described by Subsections (a)(1) and (2) of this section serve as co-chairs of the work group.

(2) On page 2, line 8, strike "chair" and substitute "co-chairs".

(3) On page 2, line 10, strike "chair" and substitute "co-chairs".

(4) On page 2, line 11, strike "chair" and substitute "co-chairs".

(5) On page 4, line 7, strike "chair" and substitute "co-chairs".